Multiple conductor sizes available to
achieve optimized performance Positive retention pull-release latch system
Ultra low crosstalk for
enhanced performance
High-Density QSFP+
connector
H
IG

17.50 mm Center to Center
Cable
Conductor Solid
Wire Gauge 30 AWG to 24 AWG
Impedence 100 +/- 5 ohms
Construction Twinaxial
Cable OD 30 AWG = 6.50mm (0.256 in)
28 AWG = 7.49mm (0.295 in)
26 AWG = 8.61mm (0.339 in)
24 AWG = 9.70mm (0.382 in)
Jacket Type PVC
Bend Radius
5X Cable OD -Single
10X Cable OD - Repeated
Part Number Length (Meters) Gauge
QSFP30-00.5 0.5 30
QSFP30-01 1 30
QSFP30-01.5 1.5 30
QSFP30-02 2 30
QSFP30-02.5 2.5 30
QSFP30-03 3 30
QSFP26-05 5 26
QSFP24-06 6 24
Gauge
IBTA DDR
(meters)
IBTA QDR1